MOVING GLOBAL ENERGY F



September 9, 2014

## McCOY GLOBAL INC. ANNOUNCES QUARTERLY DIVIDEND

Edmonton, Alberta– **McCoy Global** Inc. ("McCoy" or "the Company") (TSX:MCB; OTCQX:MCCRF), a supplier of innovative products and services for the global energy industry, announced that the Board of Directors has declared a quarterly dividend payment of \$0.05 per common share payable on October 8, 2014 to shareholders of record on September 24, 2014. The dividend per common share is unchanged from the prior quarter regular dividend and is an "eligible" dividend for purposes of the Income Tax Act (Canada) and any similar provincial/territorial legislation.

## About McCoy

McCoy provides innovative products and services to the global energy industry. McCoy Global operates internationally through direct sales and distributors with its operations based out of Western Canada, the U.S. Gulf Coast, Europe and Asia-Pacific. McCoy Global's corporate office is located in Edmonton, Alberta, Canada with offices in Alberta, Louisiana, Texas, Aberdeen, Singapore and Luxembourg.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Peter Watson McCoy Global Inc. General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Phone: (832) 303-7410 E-mail: <u>info@mccoyglobal.com</u> Website: <u>www.mccoyglobal.com</u>